FEATURES



A PPLICATIONS

Explanation of Part Number
MLP 252012 S 1R0 M T
1       2      3    4   5
♦ 1:Product Series:
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦
4: Initial inductance value: 1R0 = 1.0uH♦
5:Tolerance of Inductance:M:±20%♦
6:Packing:Tape Carrier Package


Use magnetic materials with high saturation magnetic flux density to achieve good DC
superposition characteristics in power circuits.
Achieve universality and stability of pad layout with SMD product shape
and terminal structure.
Use closed magnetic circuit structure to control the minimum magnetic flux loss.
 RoHS compliant.
Operating temperature -40~+125Ņ(Including self -temperature rise)
smart phones, tablets, SSD, DVC, DSC, VC, wristbands, watches, power modules, etc.
Dimensions: [mm]
6
♦
3: Series Code
MLP252012S Series
Electrical Properties:
1. Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms，referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
2.Rated Current：Isat or Itemp, whichever is smaller.
Isat：the current (A) that will cause the L value to drop 30%.
Itemp：the current (A) that will cause a temperature rise of 40°C.
Please feel free to contact us for further information on rated current and product temperature characteristics.
Notes：
3. Maximum rated voltage :DC 20 V
L Frequency Characteristics
Part No.
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
DCR(mΩ) *Isat(A) *Itemp(A)
(MHz) typ max typ max typ max
MLP252012S1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 1 37 44 4.9 4.5 4.3 4.0
MLP252012S1R5MT 1.5 ±20% 1 51 62 4.0 3.6 3.3 2.9
MLP252012S2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 1 96 110 2.8 2.6 2.6 2.4
0.010
0.100
1.000
10.000
0.10 1.00 10.00 100.00
Ls  vs .  FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
1R0
1R5
2R2
Frequency(MHz)
L (μH)
Inductor DC Superposition Characteristics
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DC Current[A]
1R0
1R5